

## NOTICE OF CANCELLED AND SPECIAL MEETING OF THE YOUTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Foster City Youth Advisory Committee, scheduled to be held on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2024, at 7:00pm in the Foster City Teen Center, 670 Shell Boulevard, Foster City, San Mateo County, California, **HAS BEEN CANCELLED.** 

BY ORDER OF THE STAFF LIAISON, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the Foster City Youth Advisory Committee has been called for the 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. in the Foster City Teen Center, 670 Shell Boulevard, Foster City.

Maddy Koval

Maddy Koval, Recreation Coordinator Staff Liaison

Dated/Posted: March 26th, 2024